



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

सं.स. : भाविप्रा/वारा/अभि/पेरिमीटर रोड/डब्लू-65/ 963-73/4456-66
Ref. No. AAI/VNS/ENGG/Perimeter Road/W-65/

दिनांक: 06.12.2021

Date: 06.12.2021

स्पीड पोस्ट/ई-मेल

सेवा में,

मेसर्स नबलोक दास

LB-137, फेज-2, भिमतंगी एयरफील्ड भुवनेश्वर

ओडिसा -751002

M/s Nabalok Das,

LB-137, Phase-2, Bhimatangi,

Airfield, Bhubaneshwar,

Odisha-751002

विषय : एलबीएसआई हवाईअड्डा वाराणसी पर परिचालन क्षेत्र में एमटी पूल से कार्गो गेट तक पेरिमीटर रोड का चौड़ीकरण और पैनल नं. 1439 से एप्रन तक पेरिमीटर रोड का रीकार्पेटिंग।

Widening of perimeter road from MT pool to Cargo gate & re-carpeting of perimeter road from Panel no. 1439 to apron in operational area at LBSI Airport, Varanasi.
[Tender ID : 2021_AAI_71296_1]

संदर्भ : ई-निविदा खुलने की तिथि : 19.03.2021

प्रिय महोदय/Dear Sir,

- 1) उपरोक्त कार्य की, कुल निविदा रकम रुपये 2,09,19,000.00 (रुपया दो करोड़ नौ लाख उन्नीस हजार मात्र) (जी.एस.टी. रहित) की मद दर निविदा, जो कि कार्य की अनुमानित लागत रुपये 239.64 लाख से 12.71% (बारह दशमलव सात एक प्रतिशत) कम है, आपके द्वारा निविदा प्रपत्र की अनुसूची 'अ' में दर्शायी गयी मद दरों पर भरी गई है, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत की जाती है।

Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the net tender amount Rs 2,09,19,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Nine Lakhs Nineteen Thousand only) (without GST) which is 12.71% (Twelve point Seven One percent) below to the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 239.64 lakhs.

- 2) उप महाप्रबन्धक (अभि0-विद्युत), भा.वि.प्रा., लाल बहादुर शास्त्री अन्तर्राष्ट्रीय विमानपत्तन, वाराणसी इस कार्य के कार्य प्रभारी अभियन्ता होंगे तथा स0म0प्र0 एवं प्रबन्धक (अभि0-सि0), भा.वि.प्रा., लाल बहादुर शास्त्री अन्तर्राष्ट्रीय विमानपत्तन, वाराणसी उनके प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधि होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि दिनांक 16.12.2021 तक उप महाप्रबन्धक (अभि0-विद्युत) के कार्यालय में उपस्थित होकर संविदा अनुबन्ध को हस्ताक्षरित कर पूर्ण करें। अनुबन्ध 100/- रुपये के गैर न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर पर सम्पादित किया जाएगा, स्टाम्प पेपर की कीमत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

The DGM(Engg-Elect), AAI, Lal Bahadur Shastri International Airport, Varanasi shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work and AGM/Manager (E-C), AAI, Lal Bahadur Shastri International Airport, Varanasi shall be our authorised representative. You are requested to attend the office of the DGM(Engg-Elect) by 16.12.2021 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- and the cost of stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- 3) कृपया प्रतिभूति निक्षेप राशि रुपये 20,91,900.00 (रुपया बीस लाख इक्यान्वे हजार नौ सौ मात्र) इस पत्र के निर्गत दिनांक से दस दिनों के भीतर जमा करें अन्यथा उक्त धनराशि की कटौती संविदा प्रपत्र की शर्त के अनुसार चालू लेखा बिलों से की जाएगी।

Please deposit Rs. 20,91,900.00 (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Nine Hundred only), towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted from the Running Account Bills as per condition of the contract document.

शेष पृष्ठ 2 पर....

Director
06/12/21



-2-

- 4) आपसे अनुरोध है कि संविदा श्रमिक प्रावधान (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) एक्ट 1970, श्रमिक प्रावधान (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन)-केन्द्रीय नियम 1971, न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम एवं इस सम्बन्ध में केन्द्र/राज्य सरकार के नियमों का पालन करना सुनिश्चित करें।
You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central rules 1971 and Minimum Wages Act & Rules thereof Central and State Governments with upto date amendments.
- 5) आपको निर्देशित किया जाता है कि आप तुरन्त प्रभाव से प्रबन्धक (अभि०-सि०)-I, भा.वि.प्रा., लाल बहादुर शास्त्री अन्तर्राष्ट्रीय विमानपत्तन, वाराणसी से सम्पर्क करें जो आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।
You are also directed to contact the Manager (E-C)-I, AAI, Lal Bahadur Shastri International Airport, Varanasi, immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
- 6) कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य पूर्ण करने की अवधि 06(छः) महीने हैं जो कि दिनांक 16.12.2021 से प्रभावी मानी जाएगी।
Please note that time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 06 (Six) months and the same shall be reckoned from 16.12.2021
- 7) संविदा के सन्दर्भ में किसी भी प्रकार का पत्राचार सामान्यतः उप महाप्रबन्धक (अभि-विद्युत), भा.वि.प्रा., लाल बहादुर शास्त्री अन्तर्राष्ट्रीय विमानपत्तन, वाराणसी-221006, को सम्बोधित करें।
Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the DGM (Engg-Elect), AAI, Lal Bahadur Shastri International Airport, Varanasi-221006
- 8) कृपया इस पत्र की पावती भेजें एवं पत्र कि अनुलिपि जो कि संलग्न है को हस्ताक्षरित कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को स्वीकृत चिन्ह के रूप में वापस करें।
Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.
- 9) विषयक कार्य से संबंधित अनुसूची-अ, (कुल प्रष्ठ 02 (सिविल कार्य रु. 2,09,19,000.00) संलग्न है।
Schedule 'A' (total page 02) (Civil works Rs. 2,09,19,000.00) of the work is enclosed.

उपरोक्त के हिन्दी पाठ में कोई अन्तर या द्विधार्थकता होने की स्थिति में अंग्रेजी पाठ मान्य होगा।

In case of difference or ambiguity in Hindi and English version, the English version will prevail.

धन्यवाद।

संलग्नक- यथोपरि

Encl:- As above

भवदीय
06/12/2021
उ.म.प्र.(अभि.-वि०)

Dy. GM (Engg-Elect)

अध्यक्ष, भा०वि०प्रा० के लिए व उनकी तरफ से
For and on behalf of the Chairman, AAI



प्रतिलिपि:

मूल प्रति पर नहीं (NOO)

अ. बाहरी-

1. महाप्रबन्धक (अभि)-उ०क्षे०, भाविप्रा, नई दिल्ली-110037 : सूचनार्थ
2. सहायक श्रम आयुक्त (सी), 189-ए/4ए, अलोपी बाग, पोस्ट-दारागंज, प्रयागराज : सूचनार्थ
3. श्रम प्रवर्तन अधिकारी (सी), 189-ए/4ए, अलोपी बाग, पोस्ट-दारागंज, प्रयागराज : सूचनार्थ

ब. आंतरिक-

- | | | |
|---|---|------------------------|
| 1. निदेशक विमानपत्तन | : | सूचनार्थ |
| 2. स.म.प्र. (सिविल) | : | -तदैव- |
| 3. स.म.प्र. (विद्युत) | : | -तदैव- |
| 4. प्रभारी (वित्त) | : | -तदैव- |
| 5. श्री नवनीत चौधरी, प्रबन्धक (अभि-सिविल) | : | आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु। |
| 6. कार्यादेश फाईल | | |
| 7. अनुबन्ध | | |


उ.म.प्र.(अभि.-वि०), ०६/१२/२०११

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Airports Authority of India

Name of Work: Widening of perimeter road from MT pool to Cargo gate & re-carpeting of perimeter road from Panel no. 1439 to apron in operational area at LBSI Airport, Varanasi.

Contract No: 2020_AAI_71296_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	NABALOK DAS						
PRICE SCHEDULE							
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	RATE (excluding GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	7	8	10
0.1	Civil Works						
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	Item1	1500.00	cum	50.00	75000.00	INR Seventy Five Thousand Only
2	Preparation and consolidation of sub grade with power road roller of 8 to 12 tonne capacity after excavating earth to an average of 22.5 cm depth, dressing to camber and consolidating with road roller including making good the undulations etc. and re-rolling the sub grade and disposal of surplus earth with lead upto 50 metres.	Item2	2400.00	sqm	50.00	120000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
3	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed material by tippers to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. With material conforming to Grade-II (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm) having CBR Value-25	Item3	480.00	cum	3000.00	1440000.00	INR Fourteen Lakh Forty Thousand Only
4	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm) to wet mix macadam (WMM) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads & lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paverfinisher in sub- base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 to 10 tonne capacity to chievethe desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	Item4	720.00	cum	3000.00	2160000.00	INR Twenty One Lakh Sixty Thousand Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	RATE (excluding GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
5	Providing and laying bituminous macadam using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading premixed with bituminous binder, transported to site by tippers, laid over a previously prepared surface with paver finisher equiped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers as per specifications to achieve the desired compaction and density, complete as per specifcatons and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. 50 to 100 mm average compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 @ 3.50% (percentage by weight of total mix) prepared in Batch Type Hot Mix Plant of 100-120 TPH capacity.	Item5	1052.00	cum	8000.00	8416000.00	INR Eighty Four Lakh Sixteen Thousand Only
6	Providing and applying tack coat using hot straight run bitumen of grade VG - 30, including heating the bitumen, spraying the bitumen with mechanically operated spray unit fitted on bitumen boiler, cleaning and preparing the existing road surface as per specifications : (a) On W.B.M. @ 0.75 Kg / sqm	Item6	4280.00	sqm	50.00	214000.00	INR Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Only
7	Providing and applying tack coat using hot straight run bitumen of grade VG - 30, including heating the bitumen, spraying the bitumen with mechanically operated spray unit fitted on bitumen boiler, cleaning and preparing the existing road surface as per specifications : (b). On bituminous surface @ 0.50 Kg / sqm	Item7	15900.00	sqm	30.00	477000.00	INR Four Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Only
8	4 cm thick bitumastic sheet with hot bitumen of approved quality using stone chippings (60% 12.5mm nominal size and 40% 10mm nominal size) @ 2.60cum per 100 sqm and coarse sand at 2.60cum per 100 sqm of road surface and with bitumen @ 56 kg/cum. of stone chippings and at 128 kg/cum of sand over a tack coat with hot straight run bitumen including consolidation with road roller of 8 to 10 tonne etc. complete. (tack coat to be paid separately) : With paving asphalt grade VG - 30 with no solvent	Item8	17770.00	sqm	400.00	7108000.00	INR Seventy One Lakh Eight Thousand Only
9	Brick edging in full brick width and half brick depth including excavation, refilling and disposal of surplus earth lead upto 50 metres. With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	Item9	7840.00	mtrs	100.00	784000.00	INR Seven Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Only
10	Providing and fixing post delineators made of ABS round body fitted with 2 nos 100 mm dia high reflective reflectors and mounted on MS pipe of 65 mm dia duly powder coated anti-rust and anti theft steel to be installed as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Item10	500.00	each	100.00	50000.00	INR Fifty Thousand Only
11	Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips (retroreflective) of specified shade/ colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully/ semi automatic thermoplastic paint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe heater, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and accordance with applicable specifications.	Item11	375.00	sqm	200.00	75000.00	INR Seventy Five Thousand Only
Total in Figures						20919000.00	INR Two Crore Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Two Crore Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand Only					

60/12/2021
DGM/1580